

PS&E JOB NO : 14C502 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008709 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4616  
 HWY : SR 303  
 TITLE : SR 303  
 S OF WM E SUTTON RD TO SILVERDALE WAY  
 PAVING  
 14C502  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0303(013)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 98363-9418  
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-21.78 %		48.01 %
			166,200.00	130,000.00	-36,200.00	246,000.00	79,800.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			-63.33 %		-50.00 %
	86.2000		30.0000	11.0000	-1,637.80	15.0000	-1,293.00
			2,586.00	948.20		1,293.00	
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.			-13.33 %		-26.67 %
	31.3000		15.0000	13.0000	-62.60	11.0000	-125.20
			469.50	406.90		344.30	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.			-51.00 %		-13.33 %
	56.0000		15.0000	7.3500	-428.40	13.0000	-112.00
			840.00	411.60		728.00	
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-56.25 %		-25.00 %
	63.0000		20.0000	8.7500	-708.75	15.0000	-315.00
			1,260.00	551.25		945.00	
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			-10.36 %		7.14 %
	32.8000		14.0000	12.5500	-47.56	15.0000	32.80
			459.20	411.64		492.00	
7	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-32.61 %		61.73 %
			3,710.00	2,500.00	-1,210.00	6,000.00	2,290.00
GRADING							
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			50.00 %		-20.00 %
	293.0000		20.0000	30.0000	2,930.00	16.0000	-1,172.00
			5,860.00	8,790.00		4,688.00	
SURFACING							
9	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			-36.00 %		250.00 %
	17.6000		50.0000	32.0000	-316.80	175.0000	2,200.00
			880.00	563.20		3,080.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14C502 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008709 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4616  
 HWY : SR 303  
 TITLE : SR 303  
 S OF WM E SUTTON RD TO SILVERDALE WAY  
 PAVING  
 14C502  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0303(013)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY      3200 113TH AVE SW  
 98363-9418  
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127      OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING								
10	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	250.0000	L.F.	2.0000	15.0000	650.00 %	6.0000	200.00 %	
			500.00	3,750.00	3,250.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	135730.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	2.1500	7.50 %	1.7500	-12.50 %	
			271,460.00	291,819.50	20,359.50	237,527.50	-33,932.50	
12	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	35.7000	TON	150.0000	125.0000	-16.67 %	300.0000	100.00 %	
			5,355.00	4,462.50	-892.50	10,710.00	5,355.00	
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	13722.3000	TON	80.0000	76.0000	-5.00 %	85.0000	6.25 %	
			1,097,784.00	1,042,894.80	-54,889.20	1,166,395.50	68,611.50	
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			38,439.00	38,439.00		38,439.00		
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,626.00	25,626.00		25,626.00		
16	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,331.00	9,331.00		9,331.00		
17	COMMERCIAL HMA							
	20.2000	TON	250.0000	125.0000	-50.00 %	450.0000	80.00 %	
			5,050.00	2,525.00	-2,525.00	9,090.00	4,040.00	
18	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL							
	372.0000	L.F.	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	
			11,160.00	18,600.00	7,440.00	7,440.00	-3,720.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 14C502 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008709 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4616  
 HWY : SR 303  
 TITLE : SR 303  
 S OF WM E SUTTON RD TO SILVERDALE WAY  
 PAVING  
 14C502  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0303(013)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY      3200 113TH AVE SW  
 98363-9418  
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127      OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
28	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 11320.0000	L.F.	3.0000 33,960.00	2.3500 26,602.00	-21.67 % -7,358.00	2.3500 26,602.00	-21.67 % -7,358.00	
29	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1930.0000	S.F.	6.0000 11,580.00	6.0000 11,580.00	0.00 % 0.00	6.0000 11,580.00	0.00 % 0.00	
30	PLASTIC STOP LINE 538.0000	L.F.	10.0000 5,380.00	9.5000 5,111.00	-5.00 % -269.00	9.5000 5,111.00	-5.00 % -269.00	
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 43.0000	EACH	165.0000 7,095.00	140.0000 6,020.00	-15.15 % -1,075.00	140.0000 6,020.00	-15.15 % -1,075.00	
32	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.2400	HUND	1,000.0000 240.00	1,200.0000 288.00	20.00 % 48.00	1,200.0000 288.00	20.00 % 48.00	
33	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 18.1200	HUND	1,000.0000 18,120.00	1,100.0000 19,932.00	10.00 % 1,812.00	1,100.0000 19,932.00	10.00 % 1,812.00	
34	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 52800.0000	L.F.	0.5000 26,400.00	0.0400 2,112.00	-92.00 % -24,288.00	0.5000 26,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	
35	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SCB 2163 - BROWNSVILLE HWY L.S.		21,600.00	50,000.00	131.48 % 28,400.00	50,000.00	131.48 % 28,400.00	
36	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SCB 2248 - CENTRAL VALLEY RD L.S.		23,300.00	65,000.00	178.97 % 41,700.00	60,000.00	157.51 % 36,700.00	
37	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SCB 2532 AND 2542 - RIDGETOP BLVD L.S.		33,400.00	70,000.00	109.58 % 36,600.00	63,000.00	88.62 % 29,600.00	
38	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SCB 2164 - SILVERDALE WAY L.S.		30,500.00	90,000.00	195.08 % 59,500.00	76,000.00	149.18 % 45,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14C502 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008709 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4616  
 HWY : SR 303  
 TITLE : SR 303  
 S OF WM E SUTTON RD TO SILVERDALE WAY  
 PAVING  
 14C502  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0303(013)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 98363-9418  
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
39	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL						
		L.S.			15.35 %		157.32 %
			112,700.00	130,000.00	17,300.00	290,000.00	177,300.00
40	TUBULAR MARKERS						
	12.0000	EACH	125.0000	55.0000	-56.00 %	55.0000	-56.00 %
			1,500.00	660.00	-840.00	660.00	-840.00
OTHER ITEMS							
41	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	8.0000	EACH	700.0000	400.0000	-42.86 %	550.0000	-21.43 %
			5,600.00	3,200.00	-2,400.00	4,400.00	-1,200.00
42	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE						
	30.0000	S.F.	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %
			1,500.00	1,350.00	-150.00	1,350.00	-150.00
43	ADJUST MANHOLE						
	8.0000	EACH	700.0000	500.0000	-28.57 %	750.0000	7.14 %
			5,600.00	4,000.00	-1,600.00	6,000.00	400.00
44	ADJUST CATCH BASIN						
	2.0000	EACH	750.0000	400.0000	-46.67 %	750.0000	0.00 %
			1,500.00	800.00	-700.00	1,500.00	0.00
45	ADJUST VALVE BOX						
	4.0000	EACH	450.0000	400.0000	-11.11 %	550.0000	22.22 %
			1,800.00	1,600.00	-200.00	2,200.00	400.00
46	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	
47	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
48	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14C502 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008709 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL4616  
 HWY : SR 303  
 TITLE : SR 303  
 S OF WM E SUTTON RD TO SILVERDALE WAY  
 PAVING  
 14C502  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0303(013)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 11 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 17 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 98363-9418  
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
49	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		
50	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-50.00 %			0.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	1,000.00		0.00
51	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP							
	43.2000	S.Y.	140.0000	160.0000	14.29 %	170.0000		21.43 %
			6,048.00	6,912.00	864.00	7,344.00		1,296.00
52	ACCESS PAD							
	5.6000	S.Y.	200.0000	225.0000	12.50 %	200.0000		0.00 %
			1,120.00	1,260.00	140.00	1,120.00		0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,236,776.70</u>	<u>\$2,193,176.93</u>	-1.95%	<u>\$2,557,859.30</u>		14.35%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,236,776.70</u>	<u>\$2,193,176.93</u>	-1.95%	<u>\$2,557,859.30</u>		14.35%

\$0.00